

COUNTIE(S) : HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

COMPLETION DATE : 09/09/11

=====

PROJECT(S) : STP-9636(00)X

LOCATION(S) : ELLSWORTH, BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TRAIL STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : ELLSWORTH, BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN TRAIL. WORK INCLUDES BICYCLE

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 953,072.00	100.0000%
2	001934 MAINE EARTH	\$ 990,571.00	103.9345%
3	001906 FARLEY & SON, INC.	\$ 1,016,103.99	106.6136%
4	000707 SARGENT CORPORATION	\$ 1,183,465.00	124.1737%
5	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 1,326,389.00	139.1699%
6	004147 NMP GOLF CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$ 1,411,572.95	148.1077%
7	000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 1,477,456.00	155.0204%
8	000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)	\$ 1,620,246.00	170.0025%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		(2) 001934 MAINE EARTH		(3) 001906 FARLEY & SON, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 201.11 CLEARING	2.000 AC	7500.00000	15000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	4209.50000	8419.00
0020 202.12 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	15.000 CY	95.00000	1425.00	1000.00000	15000.00	366.00000	5490.00
0030 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	6290.000 CY	19.00000	119510.00	20.00000	125800.00	5.76000	36230.40
0040 203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	410.000 CY	45.00000	18450.00	100.00000	41000.00	233.01000	95534.10
0050 203.24 COMMON BORROW	100.000 CY	10.00000	1000.00	10.00000	1000.00	14.55000	1455.00
0060 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	140.000 CY	15.00000	2100.00	30.00000	4200.00	18.01000	2521.40
0070 203.34 CRUSHED STONE FILL	100.000 T	25.00000	2500.00	35.00000	3500.00	35.29000	3529.00
0080 206.07 STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	190.000 CY	110.00000	20900.00	125.00000	23750.00	303.03000	57575.70
0090 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	2550.000 CY	16.00000	40800.00	30.00000	76500.00	23.29000	59389.50

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		(2) 001934 MAINE EARTH		(3) 001906 FARLEY & SON, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	6.000 T	125.00000	750.00	135.00000	810.00	282.33000	1693.98
0110 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	2.000 T	125.00000	250.00	135.00000	270.00	528.50000	1057.00
0120 403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM	830.000 T	125.00000	103750.00	105.00000	87150.00	154.29000	128060.70
0130 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	4.000 T	125.00000	500.00	135.00000	540.00	343.75000	1375.00
0140 511.07 COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	2646.00000	2646.00
0150 511.07 COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2646.00000	2646.00
0160 603.05 6 INCH PVC PIPE	15.000 LF	40.00000	600.00	50.00000	750.00	26.80000	402.00
0170 603.1553 12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS	100.000 LF	32.00000	3200.00	45.00000	4500.00	55.02000	5502.00
0180 603.157 12 INCH PVC PIPE	25.000 LF	32.00000	800.00	42.00000	1050.00	49.40000	1235.00
0190 603.159 12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	88.000 LF	30.00000	2640.00	35.00000	3080.00	49.20000	4329.60
0200 603.161 15 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	10.000 LF	40.00000	400.00	80.00000	800.00	61.20000	612.00
0210 603.1653 15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS	24.000 LF	42.00000	1008.00	45.00000	1080.00	44.58000	1069.92
0220 603.169 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	16.000 LF	36.00000	576.00	32.00000	512.00	57.31000	916.96
0230 603.179 18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	292.000 LF	50.00000	14600.00	35.00000	10220.00	39.80000	11621.60
0240 603.219 36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	52.000 LF	90.00000	4680.00	70.00000	3640.00	145.06000	7543.12
0250 603.411 24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS	40.000 LF	110.00000	4400.00	95.00000	3800.00	128.93000	5157.20
0260 603.491 72 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	55.000 LF	600.00000	33000.00	525.00000	28875.00	881.22000	48467.10
0270 604.11 CATCH BASIN TYPE C1	2.000 EA	2000.00000	4000.00	1800.00000	3600.00	2092.50000	4185.00
0280 604.14 30 INCH CATCH BASIN TYPE E	3.000 EA	1600.00000	4800.00	1500.00000	4500.00	1346.67000	4040.01
0290 604.15 MANHOLE	1.000 EA	3000.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	1984.00000	1984.00

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		(2) 001934 MAINE EARTH		(3) 001906 FARLEY & SON, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 604.16 ALTERING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLES	1.000	EA	700.00000	700.00	750.00000	750.00	1280.00000	1280.00
0310 604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1.000	EA	300.00000	300.00	500.00000	500.00	122.00000	122.00
0320 604.244 CATCH BASIN TYPE F4	3.000	EA	1600.00000	4800.00	1400.00000	4200.00	1562.67000	4688.01
0330 604.30 SPECIAL CATCH BASIN OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1.000	EA	3000.00000	3000.00	3200.00000	3200.00	3688.00000	3688.00
0340 605.095 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B - PIPE ONLY	2330.000	LF	13.00000	30290.00	10.00000	23300.00	2.71000	6314.30
0350 605.11 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	245.000	LF	51.00000	12495.00	40.00000	9800.00	19.82000	4855.90
0360 605.12 15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	130.000	LF	52.00000	6760.00	50.00000	6500.00	24.66000	3205.80
0370 605.183 STONE DRAIN - TYPE B	685.000	T	50.00000	34250.00	32.00000	21920.00	23.96000	16412.60
0380 607.163 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FOOT P.V.C. COATED	820.000	LF	18.00000	14760.00	25.00000	20500.00	27.81000	22804.20
0390 607.173 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT PVC COATED	6120.000	LF	23.00000	140760.00	19.00000	116280.00	30.09000	184150.80
0400 607.35 BRACING ASSEMBLY CHAIN LINK FENCE PVC COATED	42.000	EA	215.00000	9030.00	80.00000	3360.00	126.38000	5307.96
0410 608.26 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	190.000	SF	32.00000	6080.00	26.00000	4940.00	228.61000	43435.90
0420 609.237 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT	1.000	EA	315.00000	315.00	200.00000	200.00	455.00000	455.00
0430 609.38 RESET CURB TYPE 1	7.000	LF	21.00000	147.00	50.00000	350.00	49.29000	345.03
0440 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	300.000	CY	30.00000	9000.00	45.00000	13500.00	28.23000	8469.00
0450 610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	36.000	CY	45.00000	1620.00	45.00000	1620.00	36.72000	1321.92
0460 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1970.000	SY	2.00000	3940.00	2.00000	3940.00	1.30000	2561.00
0470 615.07 LOAM	570.000	CY	34.00000	19380.00	23.00000	13110.00	27.43000	15635.10
0480 618.13 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	6.000	UN	35.00000	210.00	29.00000	174.00	34.33000	205.98

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		(2) 001934 MAINE EARTH		(3) 001906 FARLEY & SON, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0490 618.1411 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY	88.000 UN	35.00000	3080.00	29.00000	2552.00	34.23000	3012.24
0500 619.12 MULCH	94.000 UN	15.00000	1410.00	13.00000	1222.00	15.34000	1441.96
0510 619.1401 EROSION CONTROL MIX	175.000 CY	40.00000	7000.00	30.00000	5250.00	35.34000	6184.50
0520 620.54 STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	88.000 SY	6.50000	572.00	2.00000	176.00	3.09000	271.92
0530 620.56 DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	3150.000 SY	1.30000	4095.00	1.50000	4725.00	1.46000	4599.00
0540 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	600.000 SY	3.25000	1950.00	2.00000	1200.00	2.07000	1242.00
0550 627.18 12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	560.000 LF	1.00000	560.00	2.00000	1120.00	1.18000	660.80
0560 627.407 REFLECTORIZED PLASTIC WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING	1000.000 SF	13.00000	13000.00	9.00000	9000.00	24.78000	24780.00
0570 627.733 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	840.000 LF	0.60000	504.00	0.50000	420.00	1.18000	991.20
0580 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	35.00000	700.00	20.00000	400.00	24.85000	497.00
0590 631.132 SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	85.00000	1700.00	40.00000	800.00	75.00000	1500.00
0600 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	60.00000	1200.00	30.00000	600.00	48.45000	969.00
0610 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	55.00000	1100.00	30.00000	600.00	31.20000	624.00
0620 631.22 FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	85.00000	1700.00	50.00000	1000.00	99.75000	1995.00
0630 631.32 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	75.00000	1500.00	175.00000	3500.00	44.85000	897.00
0640 635.31 PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	960.000 SF	48.00000	46080.00	26.00000	24960.00	27.60000	26496.00
0650 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	6000.00000	6000.00	8500.00000	8500.00	110.50000	110.50
0660 645.116 REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	2.000 EA	235.00000	470.00	100.00000	200.00	110.50000	221.00
0670 645.292 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	230.000 SF	46.00000	10580.00	70.00000	16100.00	60.37000	13885.10

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

			(1) 001233		(2) 001934		(3) 001906	
			R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		MAINE EARTH		FARLEY & SON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0680 648.312	36.000	T	50.00000	1800.00	65.00000	2340.00	16.78000	604.08
BALLAST								
0690 648.56	600.000	LF	60.00000	36000.00	24.00000	14400.00	23.76000	14256.00
REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD TRACK IN-PLAC								
0700 652.31	10.000	EA	100.00000	1000.00	30.00000	300.00	159.20000	1592.00
TYPE I BARRICADE								
0710 652.312	10.000	EA	200.00000	2000.00	150.00000	1500.00	270.30000	2703.00
TYPE III BARRICADE								
0720 652.33	10.000	EA	60.00000	600.00	50.00000	500.00	111.60000	1116.00
DRUM								
0730 652.35	125.000	SF	10.00000	1250.00	25.00000	3125.00	19.13000	2391.25
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
0740 652.36	125.000	CD	20.00000	2500.00	10.00000	1250.00	24.82000	3102.50
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
0750 652.38	160.000	HR	20.00000	3200.00	16.00000	2560.00	24.82000	3971.20
FLAGGER								
0760 656.75		LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	3450.00000	3450.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
0770 659.10		LUMP	26000.00000	26000.00	99000.00000	99000.00	16388.00000	16388.00
MOBILIZATION								
0780 841.49	41.000	EA	1245.00000	51045.00	1200.00000	49200.00	1126.95000	46204.95
BOLLARDS - COLLAPSIBLE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	953,072.00	\$	990,571.00	\$	1,016,103.99
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	953,072.00	\$	990,571.00	\$	1,016,103.99

COUNTIE(S) : HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

		(4) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		(5) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(6) 004147 NMP GOLF CONSTRUCTION CORP.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	201.11 CLEARING	2.000 AC	12000.00000	24000.00	8500.00000	17000.00	10753.25000	21506.50
0020	202.12 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	15.000 CY	150.00000	2250.00	250.00000	3750.00	263.84000	3957.60
0030	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	6290.000 CY	12.00000	75480.00	23.00000	144670.00	13.85000	87116.50
0040	203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	410.000 CY	100.00000	41000.00	21.00000	8610.00	70.58000	28937.80
0050	203.24 COMMON BORROW	100.000 CY	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	8.71000	871.00
0060	203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	140.000 CY	21.00000	2940.00	32.00000	4480.00	22.73000	3182.20
0070	203.34 CRUSHED STONE FILL	100.000 T	38.00000	3800.00	25.00000	2500.00	32.46000	3246.00
0080	206.07 STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	190.000 CY	150.00000	28500.00	300.00000	57000.00	70.58000	13410.20
0090	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	2550.000 CY	22.00000	56100.00	30.00000	76500.00	26.56000	67728.00
0100	403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	6.000 T	128.00000	768.00	150.00000	900.00	748.17000	4489.02
0110	403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	2.000 T	128.00000	256.00	175.00000	350.00	917.50000	1835.00
0120	403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM	830.000 T	128.00000	106240.00	130.00000	107900.00	215.19000	178607.70
0130	403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	4.000 T	128.00000	512.00	150.00000	600.00	1081.44000	4325.76
0140	511.07 COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	6654.21000	6654.21
0150	511.07 COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	5500.00000	5500.00	6654.21000	6654.21
0160	603.05 6 INCH PVC PIPE	15.000 LF	54.00000	810.00	26.00000	390.00	24.01000	360.15
0170	603.1553 12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS	100.000 LF	48.00000	4800.00	130.00000	13000.00	85.57000	8557.00
0180	603.157 12 INCH PVC PIPE	25.000 LF	53.00000	1325.00	92.00000	2300.00	27.58000	689.50
0190	603.159 12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	88.000 LF	50.00000	4400.00	43.00000	3784.00	29.00000	2552.00

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		(5) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(6) 004147 NMP GOLF CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 603.161 15 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	10.000 LF	60.00000	600.00	250.00000	2500.00	120.27000	1202.70
0210 603.1653 15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS	24.000 LF	54.00000	1296.00	160.00000	3840.00	121.32000	2911.68
0220 603.169 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	16.000 LF	54.00000	864.00	130.00000	2080.00	90.36000	1445.76
0230 603.179 18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	292.000 LF	58.00000	16936.00	55.00000	16060.00	54.02000	15773.84
0240 603.219 36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	52.000 LF	177.00000	9204.00	190.00000	9880.00	99.01000	5148.52
0250 603.411 24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS	40.000 LF	82.00000	3280.00	170.00000	6800.00	378.01000	15120.40
0260 603.491 72 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	55.000 LF	1050.00000	57750.00	930.00000	51150.00	1571.68000	86442.40
0270 604.11 CATCH BASIN TYPE C1	2.000 EA	3150.00000	6300.00	4500.00000	9000.00	2432.36000	4864.72
0280 604.14 30 INCH CATCH BASIN TYPE E	3.000 EA	1750.00000	5250.00	5200.00000	15600.00	873.40000	2620.20
0290 604.15 MANHOLE	1.000 EA	3200.00000	3200.00	3500.00000	3500.00	794.36000	794.36
0300 604.16 ALTERING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLES	1.000 EA	925.00000	925.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1177.36000	1177.36
0310 604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1.000 EA	635.00000	635.00	600.00000	600.00	1483.30000	1483.30
0320 604.244 CATCH BASIN TYPE F4	3.000 EA	1900.00000	5700.00	1700.00000	5100.00	1748.33000	5244.99
0330 604.30 SPECIAL CATCH BASIN OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1.000 EA	5000.00000	5000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	5642.77000	5642.77
0340 605.095 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B - PIPE ONLY	2330.000 LF	18.00000	41940.00	22.00000	51260.00	29.43000	68571.90
0350 605.11 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	245.000 LF	34.00000	8330.00	36.00000	8820.00	41.72000	10221.40
0360 605.12 15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	130.000 LF	38.00000	4940.00	40.00000	5200.00	44.07000	5729.10
0370 605.183 STONE DRAIN - TYPE B	685.000 T	48.00000	32880.00	55.00000	37675.00	22.26000	15248.10
0380 607.163 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FOOT P.V.C. COATED	820.000 LF	20.00000	16400.00	22.00000	18040.00	18.50000	15170.00

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		(5) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(6) 004147 NMP GOLF CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0390 607.173 CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT PVC COATED	6120.000 LF	26.00000	159120.00	28.00000	171360.00	21.35000	130662.00
0400 607.35 BRACING ASSEMBLY CHAIN LINK FENCE PVC COATED	42.000 EA	250.00000	10500.00	250.00000	10500.00	371.82000	15616.44
0410 608.26 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	190.000 SF	55.00000	10450.00	65.00000	12350.00	72.79000	13830.10
0420 609.237 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT	1.000 EA	85.00000	85.00	350.00000	350.00	904.88000	904.88
0430 609.38 RESET CURB TYPE 1	7.000 LF	115.00000	805.00	40.00000	280.00	91.03000	637.21
0440 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	300.000 CY	45.00000	13500.00	65.00000	19500.00	44.78000	13434.00
0450 610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	36.000 CY	42.00000	1512.00	62.00000	2232.00	44.78000	1612.08
0460 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1970.000 SY	2.00000	3940.00	2.00000	3940.00	0.92000	1812.40
0470 615.07 LOAM	570.000 CY	36.00000	20520.00	55.00000	31350.00	8.99000	5124.30
0480 618.13 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	6.000 UN	36.00000	216.00	32.00000	192.00	48.44000	290.64
0490 618.1411 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY	88.000 UN	36.00000	3168.00	32.00000	2816.00	53.54000	4711.52
0500 619.12 MULCH	94.000 UN	16.00000	1504.00	15.00000	1410.00	15.30000	1438.20
0510 619.1401 EROSION CONTROL MIX	175.000 CY	28.00000	4900.00	60.00000	10500.00	53.54000	9369.50
0520 620.54 STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	88.000 SY	3.00000	264.00	3.50000	308.00	6.99000	615.12
0530 620.56 DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	3150.000 SY	3.00000	9450.00	3.00000	9450.00	1.36000	4284.00
0540 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	600.000 SY	2.00000	1200.00	3.50000	2100.00	2.36000	1416.00
0550 627.18 12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	560.000 LF	1.50000	840.00	1.30000	728.00	1.66000	929.60
0560 627.407 REFLECTORIZED PLASTIC WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING	1000.000 SF	25.00000	25000.00	20.00000	20000.00	1.27000	1270.00
0570 627.733 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	840.000 LF	1.50000	1260.00	1.30000	1092.00	1.66000	1394.40

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		(5) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(6) 004147 NMP GOLF CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0580 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000	HR	32.00000	640.00	28.00000	560.00	25.50000	510.00
0590 631.132 SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	98.00000	1960.00	80.00000	1600.00	114.73000	2294.60
0600 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	56.00000	1120.00	50.00000	1000.00	81.90000	1638.00
0610 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	36.00000	720.00	40.00000	800.00	44.62000	892.40
0620 631.22 FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	100.00000	2000.00	80.00000	1600.00	108.35000	2167.00
0630 631.32 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	120.00000	2400.00	300.00000	6000.00	223.08000	4461.60
0640 635.31 PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	960.000	SF	40.00000	38400.00	45.00000	43200.00	48.24000	46310.40
0650 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000	EA	3500.00000	3500.00	8000.00000	8000.00	2868.19000	2868.19
0660 645.116 REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	2.000	EA	450.00000	900.00	250.00000	500.00	254.95000	509.90
0670 645.292 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	230.000	SF	19.00000	4370.00	50.00000	11500.00	139.67000	32124.10
0680 648.312 BALLAST	36.000	T	75.00000	2700.00	50.00000	1800.00	38.20000	1375.20
0690 648.56 REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD TRACK IN-PLAC	600.000	LF	120.00000	72000.00	0.01000	6.00	172.09000	103254.00
0700 652.31 TYPE I BARRICADE	10.000	EA	106.00000	1060.00	25.00000	250.00	1019.80000	10198.00
0710 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	10.000	EA	106.00000	1060.00	90.00000	900.00	1274.75000	12747.50
0720 652.33 DRUM	10.000	EA	103.00000	1030.00	50.00000	500.00	70.11000	701.10
0730 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	125.000	SF	26.00000	3250.00	25.00000	3125.00	20.40000	2550.00
0740 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	125.000	CD	64.00000	8000.00	50.00000	6250.00	98.16000	12270.00
0750 652.38 FLAGGER	160.000	HR	21.00000	3360.00	25.00000	4000.00	30.59000	4894.40
0760 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	6373.76000	6373.76

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

			(4) 000707 SARGENT CORPORATION		(5) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(6) 004147 NMP GOLF CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0770 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	109250.00000	109250.00	156000.00000	156000.00	188847.06000	188847.06
0780 841.49 BOLLARDS - COLLAPSIBLE	41.000	EA	800.00000	32800.00	1500.00000	61500.00	1359.50000	55739.50
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,183,465.00	\$	1,326,389.00	\$	1,411,572.95
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,183,465.00	\$	1,326,389.00	\$	1,411,572.95

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(7) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(8) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 201.11 CLEARING	2.000 AC	6000.00000	12000.00	8300.00000	16600.00		
0020 202.12 REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	15.000 CY	100.00000	1500.00	343.00000	5145.00		
0030 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	6290.000 CY	12.00000	75480.00	39.45000	248140.50		
0040 203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	410.000 CY	280.00000	114800.00	64.50000	26445.00		
0050 203.24 COMMON BORROW	100.000 CY	11.00000	1100.00	10.00000	1000.00		
0060 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	140.000 CY	293.00000	41020.00	24.50000	3430.00		
0070 203.34 CRUSHED STONE FILL	100.000 T	50.00000	5000.00	32.00000	3200.00		
0080 206.07 STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	190.000 CY	350.00000	66500.00	119.50000	22705.00		
0090 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	2550.000 CY	24.00000	61200.00	71.55000	182452.50		
0100 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	6.000 T	250.00000	1500.00	420.25000	2521.50		
0110 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	2.000 T	250.00000	500.00	469.75000	939.50		
0120 403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM	830.000 T	185.00000	153550.00	154.35000	128110.50		
0130 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	4.000 T	250.00000	1000.00	598.35000	2393.40		
0140 511.07 COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	4800.00000	4800.00		
0150 511.07 COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	4800.00000	4800.00		
0160 603.05 6 INCH PVC PIPE	15.000 LF	60.00000	900.00	107.00000	1605.00		
0170 603.1553 12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS	100.000 LF	66.00000	6600.00	112.00000	11200.00		
0180 603.157 12 INCH PVC PIPE	25.000 LF	100.00000	2500.00	44.00000	1100.00		
0190 603.159 12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	88.000 LF	48.00000	4224.00	34.50000	3036.00		

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

=====			(7) 000059		(8) 000022		()	
			PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0200	603.161	10.000 LF	80.00000	800.00	75.00000	750.00		
	15 INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE							
0210	603.1653	24.000 LF	67.00000	1608.00	131.00000	3144.00		
	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS							
0220	603.169	16.000 LF	50.00000	800.00	75.00000	1200.00		
	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III							
0230	603.179	292.000 LF	47.00000	13724.00	45.25000	13213.00		
	18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III							
0240	603.219	52.000 LF	125.00000	6500.00	108.00000	5616.00		
	36 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III							
0250	603.411	40.000 LF	100.00000	4000.00	134.00000	5360.00		
	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS							
0260	603.491	55.000 LF	780.00000	42900.00	975.00000	53625.00		
	72 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V							
0270	604.11	2.000 EA	3250.00000	6500.00	5350.00000	10700.00		
	CATCH BASIN TYPE C1							
0280	604.14	3.000 EA	3500.00000	10500.00	2960.00000	8880.00		
	30 INCH CATCH BASIN TYPE E							
0290	604.15	1.000 EA	3800.00000	3800.00	3050.00000	3050.00		
	MANHOLE							
0300	604.16	1.000 EA	660.00000	660.00	1075.00000	1075.00		
	ALTERING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLES							
0310	604.18	1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	610.00000	610.00		
	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE							
0320	604.244	3.000 EA	2200.00000	6600.00	2200.00000	6600.00		
	CATCH BASIN TYPE F4							
0330	604.30	1.000 EA	5200.00000	5200.00	5250.00000	5250.00		
	SPECIAL CATCH BASIN OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE							
0340	605.095	2330.000 LF	13.50000	31455.00	14.75000	34367.50		
	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B - PIPE ONLY							
0350	605.11	245.000 LF	29.00000	7105.00	25.95000	6357.75		
	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C							
0360	605.12	130.000 LF	35.00000	4550.00	27.50000	3575.00		
	15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C							
0370	605.183	685.000 T	12.00000	8220.00	64.00000	43840.00		
	STONE DRAIN - TYPE B							
0380	607.163	820.000 LF	20.00000	16400.00	31.00000	25420.00		
	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 4 FOOT P.V.C. COATED							

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

			(7) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(8) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0390 607.173	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT PVC COATED	6120.000 LF	25.00000	153000.00	23.35000	142902.00		
0400 607.35	BRACING ASSEMBLY CHAIN LINK FENCE PVC COATED	42.000 EA	500.00000	21000.00	92.00000	3864.00		
0410 608.26	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	190.000 SF	39.00000	7410.00	35.00000	6650.00		
0420 609.237	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT	1.000 EA	233.00000	233.00	350.00000	350.00		
0430 609.38	RESET CURB TYPE 1	7.000 LF	40.00000	280.00	39.00000	273.00		
0440 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	300.000 CY	57.00000	17100.00	68.35000	20505.00		
0450 610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	36.000 CY	46.00000	1656.00	70.00000	2520.00		
0460 613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1970.000 SY	2.00000	3940.00	1.90000	3743.00		
0470 615.07	LOAM	570.000 CY	50.00000	28500.00	96.85000	55204.50		
0480 618.13	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	6.000 UN	45.00000	270.00	26.00000	156.00		
0490 618.1411	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY	88.000 UN	45.00000	3960.00	29.50000	2596.00		
0500 619.12	MULCH	94.000 UN	20.00000	1880.00	14.25000	1339.50		
0510 619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	175.000 CY	50.00000	8750.00	65.10000	11392.50		
0520 620.54	STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	88.000 SY	2.50000	220.00	3.95000	347.60		
0530 620.56	DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	3150.000 SY	2.00000	6300.00	1.77000	5575.50		
0540 620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	600.000 SY	2.20000	1320.00	2.30000	1380.00		
0550 627.18	12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	560.000 LF	1.50000	840.00	1.15000	644.00		
0560 627.407	REFLECTORIZED PLASTIC WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING	1000.000 SF	28.00000	28000.00	24.25000	24250.00		
0570 627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	840.000 LF	2.00000	1680.00	1.15000	966.00		

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(7) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(8) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0580 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000	HR	58.00000	1160.00	44.00000	880.00		
0590 631.132 SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	104.00000	2080.00	119.00000	2380.00		
0600 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	100.00000	2000.00	94.00000	1880.00		
0610 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	100.00000	2000.00	55.50000	1110.00		
0620 631.22 FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	165.00000	3300.00	145.00000	2900.00		
0630 631.32 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	400.00000	8000.00	295.00000	5900.00		
0640 635.31 PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	960.000	SF	40.00000	38400.00	54.50000	52320.00		
0650 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000	EA	6000.00000	6000.00	17000.00000	17000.00		
0660 645.116 REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	2.000	EA	78.00000	156.00	93.00000	186.00		
0670 645.292 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	230.000	SF	26.00000	5980.00	56.00000	12880.00		
0680 648.312 BALLAST	36.000	T	70.00000	2520.00	225.50000	8118.00		
0690 648.56 REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD TRACK IN-PLAC	600.000	LF	100.00000	60000.00	141.00000	84600.00		
0700 652.31 TYPE I BARRICADE	10.000	EA	55.00000	550.00	150.00000	1500.00		
0710 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	10.000	EA	108.00000	1080.00	225.00000	2250.00		
0720 652.33 DRUM	10.000	EA	36.00000	360.00	70.00000	700.00		
0730 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	125.000	SF	21.00000	2625.00	14.50000	1812.50		
0740 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	125.000	CD	200.00000	25000.00	35.10000	4387.50		
0750 652.38 FLAGGER	160.000	HR	21.00000	3360.00	19.75000	3160.00		
0760 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	13000.00000	13000.00	24000.00000	24000.00		

COUNTIE(S): HANCOCK

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 009636.00

=====

		(7) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(8) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0770 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	250000.00000	250000.00	135000.00000	135000.00		
0780 841.49 BOLLARDS - COLLAPSIBLE	41.000 EA	650.00000	26650.00	1716.25000	70366.25		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,477,456.00	\$	1,620,246.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,477,456.00	\$	1,620,246.00	\$	